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STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
GENESEO TELEPHONE COMPANY   ) 
CAMBRIDGE TELEPHONE COMPANY and  ) 
HENRY COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY  ) Docket No. 11-0210 
       ) 
Petition for Universal Service.    ) 
       ) 
ILLINOIS INDEPENDENT TELEPHONE  ) 
ASSOCIATION      ) 
       ) 
Petition to update the Section 13-301(1)(d) Illinois ) Docket No. 11-0211 
Universal Service Fund and to implement Intrastate ) 
Switched Access Charge reform as described herein ) Consolidated 
and for other relief     ) 
 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have on this 30th day of August, 2011, filed electronically 
with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, 
Illinois, the Direct Testimony of Jack Phillips on behalf of Frontier North Inc., Frontier Communications 
of the Carolinas Inc., Citizens Telecommunications Company of Illinois, Frontier Communications – 
Midland, Inc., Frontier Communications – Prairie, Inc., Frontier Communications – Schuyler, Inc., 
Frontier Communications of Depue, Inc., Frontier Communications of Illinois, Inc., Frontier 
Communications of Lakeside, Inc., Frontier Communications of Mt. Pulaski, Inc., and Frontier 
Communications of Orion, Inc.  
    

  
      Kevin Saville 
      Associate General Counsel 
      Frontier Communications Corporation  
      2378 Wilshire Boulevard 
      Mound, MN 55364 
      (952) 491-5564  Telephone 
      Kevin.Saville@FTR.com 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Kevin Saville, hereby certify that a copy of the enclosed Direct Testimony was served on all 
parties to the attached service list on August 30, 2011 by 
 

       
       Kevin Saville 
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SERVICE LIST 
DOCKET NUMBER:  11-0210 AND 11-2011 
 
Mary Cegelsci     Theodore T. Eidukas 
3340 W. Market Street    Attorney for Geneseo Telephone Company 
Akron, OH   44333    Cambridge Telephone Company, and 
mcegelski@firstcomm.com   Henry County Telephone Company 
      Foley & Lardner LLP 
      321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800 
      Chicago, IL   60654 
      teidukas@foley.com 
 
William A. Haas     Matthew L. Harvey 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. Office of General Counsel 
One Martha’s Way    Illinois Commerce Commission 
Hiawatha, IA   52233    160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 
William.haas@paetc.com    Chicago, IL   60601-3104 
      mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Nancy J. Hertel     Edward C. Hurley 
AT&T General Attorney    Attorney for Geneseo Telephone Company 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company   Cambridge Telephone Company, and 
225 W. Randolph Street, Room 25D  Henry County Telephone Company 
Chicago, IL   60654    Foley & Lardner LLP 
Nw1783@att.com    321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800 
      Chicago, IL   60654 
      ehurley@foley.com 
 
Catie James, Esq.     Larry Jones 
Attorney for Intervenors    Administrative Law Judge 
Kelley, Drye & Warren LLP   Illinois Commerce Commission 
333 W. Wacker Drive    527 East Capitol Avenue 
Chicago, IL   60606    Springfield, IL   62701 
cjames@kelleydrye.com    ljones@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Henry T. Kelly     Dennis K. Muncy 
Attorney for Intervenors    Attorney for Intervenors 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP   Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 
333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2600   306 W. Church Street, P.O. Box 6750 
Chicago, IL   60606    Champaign, IL   61826-6750 
hkelly@kellydrye.com    dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
 
Joseph D. Murphy    Julie Musselman Oost 
Attorney for Intervenors    Economic Analyst 
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation  Kelly Drye & Warren LLP 
306 W. Church Street, P.O. Box 6750  333 W. Wacker Drive  
Champaign, IL   61826-6750   Chicago, IL 60606 
jmurphy@meyercapel.com   joost@kelleydrye.com 
 
James V. Olivero     Scott Rubins 
Office of General Counsel    General Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission   Geneseo Telephone Company, Cambridge Telephone 
527 East Capitol Avenue    Company and Henry County Telephone Company 
Springfield, IL   62701    111 E. First Street, P.O. Box 330 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov    Geneseo, IL  61254 
      telco@geneseo.net 
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David O. Rudd     Pamela H. Sherwood 
Galatin River Communications LLC  Regulatory – Midwest Region 
d/b/a Century Link    TW Telecom of Illinois, Inc. 
107 W. Cook Street, Suite A   4625 W. 86th Street, #500 
Springfield, IL   62704    Indianapolis, IN   46268 
dorudd@aol.com     Pamela.sherwood@twtelecom.com 
 
Gary L. Smith     James Zolnierek 
Attorney for Intervenors    Case Manager 
Loewenstein, Hagen & Smith, P.C.   Illinois Commerce Commission 
1204 S. Fourth Street    527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL   62703-2229   Springfield, IL   62701 
lexsmith@ihoslaw.com    jzolnier@icc.illinois.gov 
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